7463942

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM359885

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 10/06/2015 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| SQUARE 1 FINANCIAL, INC. | | 10/06/2015 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PACWEST BANCORP | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 10250 Constellation Blvd | | |
| City: | Los Angeles | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 90067 | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| | | | ٦ ا |
|----------------------|----------|---------------------------|------|
| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | $\ $ |
| Registration Number: | 4463942 | SQUARE 1 ASSET MANAGEMENT | 11 |
| Registration Number: | 3255110 | 1 | |
| Registration Number: | 3198443 | SQUARE 1 BANK | |
| Registration Number: | 3701214 | 1 TOASTER | 1 |
| Registration Number: | 3622957 | TOASTER | |
| Registration Number: | 3812711 | SQUARE 1 INVESTMENTS | |
| Registration Number: | 3783291 | SQUARE 1 VENTURES | |
| Registration Number: | 3432167 | SQUARE ROOTS | 11 |
| Registration Number: | 3441606 | SQUARE ROOTS | |
| Serial Number: | 86069225 | 1 1 PAY |]] |
| Serial Number: | 86720050 | SQUARE 1 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9198618913

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198618903

Email: mtepper@teiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Tepper & Eyster, PLLC
Address Line 1: 3724 Benson Drive

TRADEMARK

900342029 REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0326

| Address Line 4: | Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27609 | |
|----------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Maury M. Tepper, III |
| SIGNATURE: | | /Maury M. Tepper, III/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | | 10/26/2015 |
| Total Attachments: 2 | | |

source=PACWEST BANCORP - DE - Merger (002)#page1.tif source=PACWEST BANCORP - DE - Merger (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0327

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SQUARE 1 FINANCIAL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PACWEST BANCORP" UNDER THE NAME OF "PACWEST BANCORP", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015, AT 10:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2015 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 10187064 Date: 10-06-15

4523304 8100M SR# 20150395862

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0328

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:33 AM 10:06:2015 FILED 10:33 AM 10:06:2015 SR 20150398602 - File Number 4523304

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

SQUARE 1 FINANCIAL, INC. (A DELAWARE CORPORATION)

WITH AND INTO

PACWEST BANCORP (a Delaware Corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), the undersigned corporation does hereby certify to the following information relating to the merger (the "<u>Merger</u>") of Square 1 Financial, Inc. ("<u>Square 1</u>") with and into PacWest Bancorp ("PacWest"):

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations (the "Constituent Corporations") of the Merger are as follows:

| <u>Name</u> | State of Incorporation |
|--------------------------|------------------------|
| PacWest Bancorp | Delaware |
| Square 1 Financial, Inc. | Delaware |

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated March 1, 2015 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and between PacWest and Square 1 has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 251(c) of the DGCL.

THIRD: PacWest shall be the surviving corporation in the Merger and the name of the surviving corporation shall be PacWest Bancorp (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of PacWest immediately prior to the Merger.

FIFTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at 10250 Constellation Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90067, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any Constituent Corporation.

SIXTH: The Merger shall become effective on October 6, 2015, as of 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0329

RECORDED: 10/26/2015